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Key Dates for 2026

Event Date
Term 1 Commences (Years 7 - 11, except VCE VM) Friday 30 January
Year 12 Students Commence Monday 2 February
Year 11 VCE VM Students Commence Monday 2 February
Year 12 Retreat Wednesday 4 March - Friday 6 March
Labour Day Public Holiday - College Closed Monday 9 March
Year 7 Camp Monday 16 March - Wednesday 18 March
House Swimming Carnival Thursday 19 March
Year 7 Asynchronous Learning Day Friday 20 March
VET Bike Camp Wednesday 25 March - Friday 27 March
Final Day of Term 1 for Students Onsite Wednesday 1 April
Asynchronous Learning Day Thursday 2 April
Term 1 Ends Thursday 2 April

Student Free Day (Staff Professional Learning) Monday 20 April
Term 2 Commences Tuesday 21 April
House Athletics Carnival Thursday 23 April
House Fun Run Tuesday 19 May
Student Free Day (Staff Professional Learning) Friday 29 May
King’s Birthday Public Holiday - College Closed Monday 8 June
Student Free Day* (Assessment & Reporting Day) *except for students undertaking the GAT Tuesday 16 June
Term 2 Ends Friday 26 June

Term 3 Commences Monday 13 July
Student Free Day (Staff Professional Learning) Wednesday 29 July
Year 8 Camp - Group 1 Monday 3 August - Wednesday 5 August
Year 8 Asynchronous Learning Day - Group 2 Monday 3 August
Year 8 Camp - Group 2 Wednesday 5 August - Friday 7 August
Year 8 Asynchronous Learning Day - Group 1 Thursday 6 August
Student Free Day (Staff Professional Learning) Friday 14 August
Year 9 BRIDGES Camp Monday 7 September - Wednesday 9 September
Year 9 Asynchronous Learning Day Thursday 10 September
Brigidine Day Friday 18 September
Term 3 Ends Friday 18 September

Term 4 Commences Monday 5 October
Last Day of Formal Classes for Year 12 Thursday 15 October
Student Free Day (Staff Professional Learning Day) Friday 23 October
Student Free Day (Except for students who have a Unit 3/4 Examination) Monday 2 November
Melbourne Cup Public Holiday - College Closed Tuesday 3 November
Student Free Day (Assessment & Reporting Day) Friday 20 November
Term 4 Ends Friday 4 December


